MARK A. GENNARI
Vice President — Regulatory Business

UMITED WATER

200 OLD HOOK ROAD

HARRINGTON PARK, NJ 07640

TEL 201-750-5726

FAX 201-750-5728

EMAIL Mark.Gennari@UnitedWater.com
WWW.UNITEDWATER.COM

Via FedEx

August 26, 2009

0~
The Honorable Jaclyn A. Brilling, Secretary ?”)
New York State Public Service Commission (N
Three Empire State Plaza e
Albany, New York 12223-1350 -
SUBJECT:  United Water New York Inc. $?
New Water Supply Source Surcharge — Case No. 06-W-0131 e

Dear Secretary Brilling:

On July 10, 2009, United Water filed a request for approval of its first surcharge to recover the
costs incurred to date for the progress in its efforts to build a long term water supply project as
required by the Commission’s Order in the above-referenced case.

In its July 10" filing, UWNY indicated that it intended that the surcharge would become effective
on August 26, 2009 in accordance with the approval time period specified in the Joint Proposal.
However, in consultation with the Staff of the New York State Department of Public Service, the
Company has agreed to withdraw its surcharge filing made on July 10, 2009.

Very truly yours,

el e

Mark A. Gennari
Vice President — Regulatory Business

cc: K. Doherty
M. Pointing
C. Jersey
J. Paratore
T. Michaelson
Service List (via e-mail)



United Water New York Inc.
Cases 06-W-0131 & 06-W-0244

Service List

Mr. James Evensen, Chief

Water Rates Section

New York State Department of Public Service
Office of Electricity, Gas & Water, 4™ Floor
90 Church Street

New York, NY 10007-2191
james_evensen@dps.state.ny.us

Thomas Bierds, President

Rockland County Fire Chiefs’ Association, Inc.

37 Firemen'’s Drive

Rockland County Training Center
Pomona, NY 10984

Tel: 845-364-8800
rcfi4486@optonline.net

Ms. Jaclyn A. Brilling

Secretary to the Commission

NYS Department of Public Service
Three Empire State Plaza

Albany, NY 12223

Tel: 518-486-2400
jaclyn_brilling@dps.state.ny.us

Mr. Ken Caffrey, Senior Sanitary Engineer
NYS Department of Health

Flanigan Square

547 River Street

Troy, NY 12180

Tel: 518-402-7676
kwc01@health.state.ny,us

Honorable Harriet Cornell, Chairwoman
Rockland County Legislature
Allison-Parris County Office Building
New City, NY 10956

Tel: 845-638-5269
cornellh@co.rockland.ny.us

John T. Dillon, Esq.

Corporate Attorney — Operations
United Water

200 Old Hook Road

Harrington Park, NJ 07640

Tel: 201-768-2811
john.dilion@unitedwater.com

John F. Klucsik, Esq.

Gilberti Stinziano Heintz & Smith, P.C.
555 East Genesee Street

Syracuse, NY 13202-2159

Tel: 315-442-0100
iklucsik@gilbertilaw.com &
dshull@aqilbertiiaw.com

Mr. Mark Klotz, Director

Bureau of Water Resource Management
NYS Department of Environmental
Conservation

625 Broadway

Albany, NY 12233-3502
makiotz@gw.dec.state.ny.us

Mr. Jack Dunn, Assistant Director
NYS Department of Health
Flanigan Square

547 River Street

Troy, NY 12180

Tel: 518-402-7676
imd02@health.state.ny.us

Honorable Alex Gromack, Supervisor
Town of Clarkstown

67 North Main Street

New City, NY 10956

Tel: 845-639-2050
a_gromack@town.clarkstown.ny.us

Joshua H. Heintz, Esq.

Gilberti Stinziano Heintz & Smith, P.C.
555 East Genesee Street

Syracuse, NY 13202-2159

Tel: 315-442-0100
iheintz@agilbertilaw.com

Honorable Ellen C. Jaffee

New York State Assembly

One Blue Hill Plaza, Suite 1116, PO Box 1549
Pearl River, NY 10965

Tel: 845-624-4601
jaffee@assembly.state.ny.us

Honorable Thom Kleiner, Supervisor
Town of Orangetown

26 Orangeburg Road

Orangeburg, NY 10962

Tel: 845-359-5100
Supervisor@Orangetown.com

Honorable Christopher P. St. Lawrence
Supervisor

Town of Ramapo

237 Route 59

Suffern, NY 10901

Tel: 845-357-5100
supervisor@ramapo-ny.us




Honorable Philip A. Marino, Supervisor
Town of Stony Point

74 East Main Street

Stony Point, NY 10980

Tel: 845-786-2716
supervisor@townofstonypoint.org

Dr. Dan Miller

Bureau Head, Water Supply
Environmental Health Division

Dr. Robert L. Yeager Health Center
50 Sanatorium Road

Pomona, NY 10970

Tel: 845-364-2289
millerd@co.rockland.ny.us

Mr. Francis W. Peverly, President
The Woodlands at Tuxedo HOA
180 Woodlands Drive

Tuxedo, NY 10987

Tel: 845-753-5242
peverlyf@coned.com

Honorable Howard T. Phillips, Supervisor
Town of Haverstraw

1 Rosman Road

Garnerville, NY 10923

Tel: 845-429-2200
hphaverstraw@aol.com

Mr. Michael Holt, Chief

Water Quality Management

NYS Department of Environmental
Conservation

Division of Water

625 Broadway

Albany, NY 12233

Tel: 518-402-8099
mdholt@gw.dec.state.ny.us

Honorable C. Scott Vanderhoef,
County Executive

County of Rockland

11 New Hampstead Road

New City, NY 10956

Tel: 845-638-5122
Fioershb@co.rockiand.ny.us

Fina Del Principio

Chief Assistant County Attorney
Rockland County Attorney’s Office
11 New Hempstead Road

New City, NY 10956

Tel: 845-638-5114

DelPrincipioF @co.rockland.ny.us

Mr. Gordon Wren, Director

Rockland County Office of Fire and Emergency
Services

37 Firemen'’s Drive

Pomona, NY 10984

Tel: 845-364-8800

WrenG@co.rockland.ny.us

Kenneth R. DeStefano, Esq.

Office of the Rockland County Attorney
11 New Hempstead Road

New City, NY 10956

Tel: 845-638-5107
DestefaK@co.rockiand.ny.us
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